<b>APN</b> #: 1420-07-817-019	DOC # 835010  12/06/2013 10:18AM Deputy: AR OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: eTRCO, LLC Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00 BK-1213 PG-834 RPTT: 0.00
Recording Requested By:	
eTRCo, LLC.	
When Recorded Mail To:	\ \ \
James Z. Fide	\ \
2712 Caleb Court	
Minden, NV 89423	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached do	
for recording does contain the social security numbe	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
& 40.52	5 (5))
Signature Signature	8
Print name  CANAC MARY 15+	Exchice (icen

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

**Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant** 

835010 Page: 2 of 3 12/06/2013

**BK 1213** 

## **AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT**

James Z. Fide, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That <u>Vera M. Fide</u>, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as <u>Vera M. Fide</u> named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Bargain and Sale Deed dated <u>1/4/1979</u> executed by Ralph A. Rutledge to James Z. Fide and Vera M. Fide husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as instrument No. 243933, on <u>1/17/1979</u>, in Book 191, Page 3811, of Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of <u>Douglas</u>, State of Nevada:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 23, Block C, Unit No. 1, IMPALA MOBILE HOME ESTATES, as shown on the County No. 20555, in Book 578, Page 708, filed May 11, 1978, Douglas County, Nevada.

Dated\_0-/2-/3

James Z.Fide Surviving Joint Tenant

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>VL</u>.

by VIXI TV

Notary Public

CARRIE LINDQUIST
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Carson City
No: 05-97818-3 - Expires June 24, 2017



## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

	WO AND THE STATE OF THE STATE O	CERTIFICATE	JI DEAIII	S1	ATE FILE NUMBER		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	14 DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE, LA	ST;SUFFIX)		2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Ye	ear) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH		
PERMANENT	Vera M	FIDE	i jiyata l	August 08, 2013	Washoe		
BLACK INK	3b. GITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEAT	H 3c, HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either, give	street 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. indi Inpatient(Specify)	cate DOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX		
DECEDENT	Reno	and number) Renown Regional M	fedical Center	and the state of t	patient Female		
DECEDENT	5 RACE White	o: mepanio origini opeani	7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years)	75 UNDER 1 YEAR 7c UNDER	R 1 DAY 8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic	87	Auth.	February 22, 1926		
IF DEATH	THE TANK OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCA	TION 11. MARRIED, NE DIVORCED (Spec	VER MARRIED, WIDOWED,	12. SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, give maiden name)  James FIDE		
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	name country) California	United States 12  12  13 USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of World	AND ARREST S. COMM.	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OF			
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING		Working Life, Even If Retired) Home	**************************************	Own Ho	m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m		
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE STATE 15b. COUN	10.11	The transfer of the same	TREET AND NUMBER	15e. INSIDE CITY		
ITEMS		Douglas Carson	City 940	Loyola Street	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes		
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Midd			ARENT - NAME (First Middle	Last Suffix)		
PARENTS	17.5   18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)   18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)						
	James FIDE			a Street Carson City, Ne	7 (10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00		
DIDDOCITION		THER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREM	ATORY - NAME henry's Crematory	1000 100	CATION City of Town State  Carson City Nevada 89701		
DISPOSITION		*****	<u> </u>				
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)   20b FUNERAL   20c NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY						
	SIGNATURE AU	and the control of th	17	3945 Fairview Dr	Carson City NV 89701		
TRADE CALL		Water State					
	> z 21a To the best of my knowledge.	death occurred at the time, date and place an			vestigation, in my opinion, death occurred at use(s) stated. (Signature & Title)		
	△ Q one to the canse(a) graneo. (orbital)	ure & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA Y NGUYEN DO	TED SE ME MILE, O	ate and prace and due to the car	use(s) stated. (Oightataless This)		
CERTIFIER	E 21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	21c. HOUR OF DEATH	E 90 22b. DAT	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH		
	III E 1998	13.15	8				
\$		ICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	00 € 22d. PRO	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
2000 2000 2000 2000	(Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)  23b. LICENSE NUMBER  23c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)  23b. LICENSE NUMBER						
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE	EMILY NGUYEN DO 1155 MI	St. Reno, NV		DO1651		
DECISTOAL	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	BRIDGES SANDI	24b. DATE RECEIVE	MARKET AND	DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE		
REGISTRAF	SIC SIC	SNATURE AUTHENTICATED	100 Table 100 Table 100	igust 15, 2013	YES . NO X		
CAUSE O		R ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b)	AND (c).)		Interval between onset and death		
DEATH	PARTI (a) Aspiration pnet	The second secon		The second secon			
<b>E</b>	DUE TO, OR AS A CON			A STATE OF THE STA	Interval between onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Hypoxic respira	transfer transfer to the transfer transfer to the transfer transfer to the transfer transfer transfer to the transfer tr	# ##\	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CON Encephalopath			1	Interval between onset and death		
CAUSE ->	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	The second of the second second			Interval between onset and death		
UNDERLYING	Hypertension	SEQUENCE OF					
CAUSE LAST	(d) 17 (d) 17 (d) 17 (d) 17 (d) 18 (d						
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS Conditions contributing to dear but not resulting in the didenting cade gives in all 20. According to Coroner (Specify Yes or No) No No No No						
		TË OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c; HOUR OF	NUURY 28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	A		
	OR PENDING INVEST: (Specify)			A			
		ACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factor	ory, office 28g LOCAT	ON STREET OR R.F.D. 1	Io. CITY OR TOWN STATE		
	Yes or No) buildin	g, etc. (Specify)		**************************************			
37		ST/	TE REGISTRAR				
2				1.00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Allero Lieva III.		
777					ру 1212		
	TANK TO SEE THE SECOND		7. I (BBIB) IBIBB IIIB		вк 1213		

PG-836

835010 Page: 3 of 3 12/06/2013

VRS-Rev-20120523a



493710

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

08/19/2013



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date; seal and signature of Registrar.